

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

February 5th, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: MS Consultants, Inc.
California Ave Bridge Preliminary Engineering
Revision

Dear Members of City Council:

Resolution amending Resolution 838 of 2023 which provided for an Agreement or Agreements with MS Consultants, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering Phase for the California Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and One Cent (\$844,796.01), reimbursable at 100%. This amendment adjusts only the accounts authorized to enter into this contract, at no additional cost to the city.

A waiver of Rule 8 is requested to expedite entering into this agreement with Pennsylvania Department of Transportation in an effort to move the California Ave Bridge project into the preliminary design phase as soon as possible.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

The Line

Director

JS/ewg

California Ave Bridge - MS PE Letter

Final Audit Report 2024-02-06

Created: 2024-02-06

By: Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAoN3o5x63ZHxAMnE42CNtumD2gUBfJ2ff

"California Ave Bridge - MS PE Letter" History

Document created by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-02-06 - 4:21:28 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-02-06 4:21:31 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-02-06 4:25:52 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Signature Date: 2024-02-06 4:26:23 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 74.111.179.46
- Agreement completed. 2024-02-06 - 4:26:23 PM GMT